- 73 -
THICKENING
Features
Integrated mode of inclined-plate thickening channel integration patterns:
Each sedimentation channel with the same feed, grading concentration, sand
discharge and overflow function, and the same size of structure, ensures the
stability and identity of each grading concentration channel operation.
Modularization of the inclined plate set: By the combination and integration

the requirements of dry-tailing stacking and discharging.
This device can be used for both concentration and backwater, also for classification and desliming, and the slurry
pretreatment by adding flocculant. It also can be used as a high-efficiency thickener. Small floor space, low power
consumption, and low costs on operation and maintenance.
Main technique indexes
Feed concentration: 1-20%; Feed size: ≤ 2.0 mm.
Feed flow: Depending on the material sedimentation velocity, generally ore concentrate: 0.5-1.5 m3 /h·m2, and tailings:
0.3-0.8 m3/h·m2; underflow concentration:  ≥ 10-75%.
Backwater rate: ≥ 75%.
Technical Parameters
Model Subsidence Area (m2) Cone Hopper Number Length (mm) Width (mm) Height (mm)
ZQN16 16 1 3690 1100 4360
ZQN31 31 1 3760 2460 4360
ZQN50 50 1 3690 3300 5260
ZQN63 63 1 5560 2460 5630
ZQN100 100 1 5560 3560 5500
ZQN125 125 1 5510 4400 5660
ZQN150 150 1 7710 3760 7890
ZQN200 200 1 7710 4880 8160
ZQN250 250 1 7710 6000 8500
ZQN300 300 1 8000 7020 7890
ZQN400 400 1 7710 9260 7890
ZQN500 500 1 7710 11500 8500
ZQN600 600 1 14880 7020 7890
ZQN800 800 1 14880 9260 8160
ZQN1000 1000 1、2、4 14880 11460 8500
ZQN2000 2000 4、8 14880 22920 8500
Vibration Inclined-plate High-efficiency Thickener
www.xinhaimining.com    Email: xinhaipro@gmail.com
SH
ANDONG X